

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

vs.

JEFFREY ALAN NORKIN,

Respondent.

Supreme Court Case
Nos. SC11-1356

The Florida Bar File
No.: 2010-51,662(17F)

RESPONDENT'S AMENDED ANSWER BRIEF

AND INITIAL BRIEF ON CROSS APPEAL

KEVIN P. TYNAN, #710822
RICHARDSON & TYNAN, P.L.C.
Attorneys for Respondent
8142 North University Drive
Tamarac, FL 33321
954-721-7300

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT - 1 -

STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS - 2 -

 A. THE UNDERLYING LITIGATION..... - 2 -

 B. THE BAR GRIEVANCE..... - 10 -

 C. THE PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REFEREE..... - 11 -

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT - 16 -

ARGUMENT - 17 -

 I. THE RESPONDENT SHOULD BE FOUND NOT GUILTY OF
 ENGAGING IN CONDUCT INTENDED TO DISRUPT A TRIBUNAL;
 CONDUCT THAT IMPUGNED THE INTEGRITY OF A JUDICIAL
 OFFICIAL AND CONDUCT THAT WAS PREJUDICIAL TO THE
 ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE..... - 17 -

 A. THE UNCHARGED MISCONDUCT..... - 18 -

 B. THE CHARGED MISCONDUCT. - 25 -

 II. IF ANY RULE VIOLATION IS FOUND, NO MORE THAN A PUBLIC
 REPRIMAND SHOULD BE IMPOSED FOR THE ACTS SET FORTH
 IN THE REPORT OF REFEREE. - 38 -

 A. AGGRAVATION..... - 41 -

 B. MITIGATION. - 44 -

 C. PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION AS A SANCTION. - 46 -

CONCLUSION - 47 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 48 -

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE, SIZE AND STYLE and ANTI-VIRUS SCAN.....- 49 -

TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	Page(s)
1. <i>Rustom v. Sparling</i> , 685 So. 2d 90 (4th DCA 1997)	35
2. <i>The Florida Bar v. Abramson</i> , 3 So. 3d 964, 966 (Fla. 2009).	27, 39
3. <i>The Florida Bar v. Adams</i> , 641 So. 2d 399 (Fla. 1994).	40
4. <i>The Florida Bar v. Canto</i> , 668 So.2d 583 (Fla. 1996).	17
5. <i>The Florida Bar v. Centurion</i> , 801 So.2d 858 (Fla. 2000).	47
6. <i>The Florida Bar v. Clark</i> , 528 So.2d 369 (Fla. 1988)	31
7. <i>The Florida Bar v. Fredericks</i> , 731 So. 2d 1249 (Fla. 1999)	18, 19, 23
8. <i>The Florida Bar v. Kelly</i> , 813 So.2d 85 (Fla. 2002)	38
9. <i>The Florida Bar v. Martocci</i> , 791 So.2d 1074 (Fla. 2001)	31, 39
10. <i>The Florida Bar v. Martocci</i> , 699 So. 2d 1357 (Fla. 1997).	30, 39
9. <i>The Florida Bar v. Morgan</i> 717 So. 2d 540 (Fla. 1998)	31
10. <i>The Florida Bar v. Morgan</i> , 938 So. 2d 496 (Fla. 2006).	27, 39, 40, 41
11. <i>The Florida Bar v. Porter</i> , 684 So.2d 810 (Fla. 1996)	17
12. <i>The Florida Bar v. Ratiner</i> , 46 So.2d 35 (Fla. 2010).	40
13. <i>The Florida Bar v. Ray</i> , 797 So.2d 556 (Fla. 2001)	39, 40
14. <i>The Florida Bar v. Sayler</i> , 721 So. 2d 1152 (Fla. 1998).	39
15. <i>The Florida Bar v. Thomas</i> , 698 So. 2d 530 (Fla. 1997).	38
16. <i>The Florida Bar v. Tobkin</i> , 944 So. 2d 219 (Fla. 2006).	23

17.	<i>The Florida Bar v. Uhrig</i> , 666 So. 2d 887 (Fla. 1996)	31
18.	<i>The Florida Bar v. Vernell</i> , 721 So. 2d 705 (Fla. 1998)	18
19.	<i>The Florida Bar v. Weinberger</i> , 397 So.2d 661 (Fla. 1981)	31
